



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

## Virtual wards:

- 1: A list of all pathways in the virtual ward
- 2: The maximum capacity of virtual ward. Please give number in maximum number of patients able to be cared for.
- 3: Virtual ward occupancy for each month since May
- 4: The name of the technology and its supplier used for remote monitoring in the virtual ward

Please visit the MKUH disclosure log

www.mkuh.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/disclosure-logs/clinical-disclosure-logs/clinical-disclosure-log-2024

## Workforce

1: A copy of the trust final workforce plan in 24/25 as submitted and signed off by NHS England.

This is exempt under section 40 of the freedom of information – personal information

2: A copy of feedback from NHS England on above workforce plan

Feedback from NHS England goes to BLMK as we do a system submission and all correspondence on the submission goes through to them.

3: Does the trust plan to - or has already run - a mutually agreed resignation scheme this year? If so, can you please give how staff are expected to take this up - in raw numbers and percentage of workforce.

No, we are not intending to do a MARS this year.

4:: What controls does the trust have to limit spending on temporary and agency staffing? If this involves a resource control panel, please give members/roles who sit on the panel.

Job Title	CORPORATE	CORE CLINICAL	MEDICINE	SURGERY	WOMEN & CHILDREN
Chief People Officer	Х	X	X	X	х
Chief Finance Officer	Х	Х	х	Х	х
Head Of Resourcing	Х	Х	х	Х	Х





ADO (Corporate)	Х				
Specialist Recruiter	Х				
HR Business Partner	Х				
Finance BP	Х				
ADO (Core Clinical)		Х			
Specialist Recruiter		х			
HR Business Partner		Х			
Finance BP		Х			
Hotel Services		Х			
ADO (Medicine)			Х		
Specialist Recruiter			Х		
HR Business Partner			Х		
Finance BP			Х		
ADO (Surgery)				Х	
Specialist Recruiter				Х	
HR Business Partner				Х	
Finance BP				Х	
ADO (Women & Children)					Х
Specialist Recruiter					х
HR Business Partner					х
Finance BP					X

## Independent sector:

1: A list of all independent sector providers with elective contracts for 2024-2025. For each, can the trust please state the estimated cost of the contract and brief details of activity commissioned (eg relevant specialty).

This information is commercially sensitive.

2: Whether the trust plans to renew above contracts in 25-26

Company	Service	Extension
Hammond and Dummer (Ranger Healthcare Limited)	Ophthalmology	The Trust has not yet made a decision on this.
CHEC (company details)	Ophthalmology	yes
Veincentre Limited	Vascular	yes
Athena (RSA Surgical Centre Limited)	Theatre capacity	no





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

Core Medical Solutions	Urology / Lithotripsy	yes
4 ways Healthcare	Imaging	yes
Blatchford Ltd	Orthotics	yes
Griffiths Hearing Limited	audiology	yes
The Surgical Consortium Limited	various	yes
Surgeons LLP	Orthopaedics	yes
Blakelands (Ramsay Healthcare Limited)	Theatre capacity	yes
Medinet Limited	Neurology	The Trust has not yet made a decision on this.
Medneo Diagnostics UK Limited	MRI/CT	The Trust has not yet made a decision on this.
Integrated Dermatology	Dermatology	yes

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.